## 503562918 11/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3609545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PALISADES TECHNOLOGY LLC	04/30/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILLIAM REBER, LLC	
Street Address:	16619 CAMILIA AVENUE	
City:	TUSTIN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92782	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14834209	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)762-9304

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8172665717

Email:dwatson@texaspatents.comCorrespondent Name:GARLICK & MARKISON

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 160727

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WLR003C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE E. STUCKMAN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE: /Bruce E. Stuckman, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WLR003C1 ASSMT2#page1.tif source=WLR003C1 ASSMT2#page2.tif

PATENT 503562918 REEL: 037002 FRAME: 0784

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Palisades Technology, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with offices at 16619 Camilia Avenue, Tustin, CA, United States of America, 92782 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto William Reber, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with offices at 16619 Camilia Avenue, Tustin, CA, United States of America, 92782 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- (b) all patents issuing from such applications;
- (c) patents or patent applications (i) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (ii) that are co-pending applications directly or indirectly incorporated by reference by the Patents;
- (d) all continuations, counterparts, foreign equivalents, divisional and continuation-inpart applications, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, requests for continuing examination, and reexaminations of any of the foregoing patents and patent applications;
- (e) all related patent filing and prosecution documents; and all legal rights, title, or interest in the Patent Rights, arising under the laws of the United States (including any state or jurisdiction therein), and any other country or jurisdiction in the world or international treaty regime, whether or not filed, perfected, registered or recorded and whether now or later existing, filed, issued or acquired, including without limitation all renewals and certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and
- (f) causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents, including all rights to pursue damages, any and all claims, demands, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for infringement of any of the Patents or Patent Rights by a third party past, present and future, whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing, that are accrued and unpaid or that are hereafter accruing,;
- (g) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries specifically disclosed in any of the Patents;
- (h) rights to apply (or continue prosecution) in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the Patents and the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries specifically disclosed therein; and
- (i) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

PATENT REEL: 037002 FRAME: 0785

Title	Coun -try	Appin. Number	Patent Number	Pub Date	Issue Date
CLOUD COMPUTING SYSTEM, VEHICLE CLOUD PROCESSING DEVICE AND METHODS FOR USE THEREWITH	US	13/466,547			

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor:

Palisades Technology, LLC

By: William L. Reber

Name: WILLIAM L. REBER

Title: CEO.